A Portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001 Identification Number: 16-020-08-01

**RPTT: \$0.00** 

**MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: **Diamond Resorts Corporation** c/o Reconveyance Department 10600 W. Cheyenne Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89135

Contract #: 360112

Unit/Week: 020-08-Annual





A Portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001 Identification Number: 16-020-08-01

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

And when recorded mail to: Diamond Resorts Corporation C/O Reconveyance Department 10600 West Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89135

	State of: New York	<b>4.</b>
	County of: Fultow	7
	Account No.: 360112 Assessor's Parcel Number: Portion of APN: 1319-30-712-00	1
	ELENA WILLETT, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes, and says:	
	That STEVEN WILLETT, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated November 11, 1998, executed by STEVEN WILLETT and ELENA WILLETT, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, recorded as Instrument No. 045537	l
	on December 2, 1998, in Book 1298, Page 0376, of Official Records of Douglas County,	f
	Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the City of Stateline, County of	ı
	Douglas, State of Nevada.	
	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION	
e de la constitución de la const	Dated May 7, 3014 School Willett	-
p <sup>oli</sup>		
	State of: New long	
	County of: Julian (town)	
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me, on thisday of, 2014, by ELENA WILLETT, personally known to me	e or
١.	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	
7	Signature ### Signature	
Marine,	Print Notary Name: THOMAS C. WALSH	
	My Commission expires: 3-30-18 (seal)	
	THOMAS C. WALSH  Notary Public. State of New York	

No. 9820236 Qualified in Fulton County

Commission Expires ≥

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

BK 514 PG-5299 843308 Page: 3 of 4 05/28/2014

## **EXHIBIT** "A" (160)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: An undivided 1/1326th interest in and to Lot 160 as designated on TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT No. 1 - 14th AMENDED MAP, recorded September 16, 1996, as Document No. 396458 in Book 996 at Page 2133, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certain real property described as follows: beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 160; thence South 31°11'12" East 81.16 feet; thence South 58°48'39" West 57.52 feet; thence North 31°11'12" West 83.00 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Northwest with a radius of 180 feet, a central angle of 18°23'51", an arc length of 57.80 feet the chord of said curve bears North 60°39'00" East 57.55 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 4,633 square feet, more or less, as shown on that Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 463765; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for THE RIDGE POINTE recorded November 5, 1997, as Document No. 0425591, and as amended on March 19, 1999 as Document No. 463766, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 160 only, for one Use Period each Biennial Even year in accordance with said Declaration.

A portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001 Identification Number: 16-020-08-01